

Gavin McCloskey <gavinm@pensionpractitioner.com>

1850 PENSION SCHEME Loan to Prochem

Tom Fleming <tom.fleming@1850group.co.uk> To: Gavin <gavinm@pensionpractitioner.com> 30 January 2018 at 16:37

Hi Gavin

I have now pulled them together and found some changes to what I have emailed you previously.

The Loans made to Prochem were as follows:

- £209,000 2nd September 2016
- £15,000 6th October 2016
- £6,000 28th October 2016
- £50,000 31st October 2016
- £1,000 1st November 2016
- £5,000 28th November 2016
- £4,000 22nd December 2016
- £4,000 26th January 2017
- £3,000 17 February 2017
- £3,000 28th February 2017
- £1,000 17th March 2017
- £2,000 23rd March 2017
- £2,000 28th March 2017

The funds were drip feed into Prochem based on when the business required the funds, rather than loaning the money all at once.

Unfortunately, my PA has posted these balances to two accounts in the balance sheet of the year end accounts as you will see from the next email.

Accounts to follow.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/6?ik=9c9f60dea7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=... 18/01/2019

Best Wishes



EighteenFifty INVESTMENT GROUP TOM Fleming ACA BA (Hons) Managing Director

Tel: +44 (0)161 669 8511

Mobile: +44 (0)7770 730374

Suite 7, 16 Kingsway, Altrincham, WA14 1PJ



LinkedIn

This message (and any associated files) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is confidential, subject to copyright or constitutes a trade secret. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dissemination, copying or distribution of this message, or files associated with this message, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer. Messages sent to and from us may be monitored. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

Eighteenfifty Investments Limiteid is a company registered in England and Wales. Company registration number: 07574658. Registered office address: 16 Kingsway, Altrincham, WA14 1PJ, England.

From: Gavin McCloskey <gavinm@pensionpractitioner.com> Date: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 at 11:45 To: Tom Fleming <tom.fleming@1850group.co.uk> Subject: 1850 PENSION SCHEME Hi Tom,

Have you managed to pull together the accounts for the pension scheme; I can work off the bank statements if you have them.

Many thanks

Gavin

Pension Practitioner

48 Chorley New Road

Bolton

BL1 4AP

T: 0800 634 4862 F: 020 8906 6611

Pension Practitioner is a tradestyle of The Practitioners Partnership LP

Registered Number: 00159

Registered Office: 1st Floor, World Trade Centre, Baytree Road, Gibraltar GX11 1AA

IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error please contact the sender and destroy this email.